
Montana Geodetic Reference Center Technical Experts Height Modernization Program

&

Geodetic Control Framework

Technical Area Expert Agency Phone Email

Montana Height Modernization Program Bryce Larsen MT Dept Transportation 406-444-6321 blarsen@mt.gov

National Geodetic Survey Advisor Curt Smith NOAA/National Geodetic Survey 208-332-7197 Curt.Smith@noaa.gov

CORS station placement
Todd Ferris 

 Dave Hoerning

Inland GPS

 MT Dept Transportation

todd@inlandgps.com 

dhoerning@mt.gov

MT Control Point Database
Rj Zimmer 

 Stu Kirkpatrick

DJ&A, P.C. 

 Base Map Service Center

406.443.9062 

406.444.9013

RjZimmer@djanda.com 

 skirkpatrick@mt.gov

MT Geodetic Control Committee Rj Zimmer DJ&A, P.C. 406.443.9063 RjZimmer@djanda.com

GPS Todd Ferris Inland GPS 406-829-9888 todd@inlandgps.com

Floodplain Celinda Adair MT Dept Natural Resources (406) 444-6656 cadair@mt.gov

GCDB Bill Grayson DOI/BLM (406) 896-5135 William_Grayson@blm.gov

USFS Control Tony Bachman DOA/USFS 406-329-3156 abachman@fs.fed.us
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